



2026:RJ-JP:13110-DB

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 2364/2025

Krishan Kumar Alias Baby S/o. Lokendranath Singh
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajastahn
-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 2146/2025

Prabhat @ Bittu S/o Rasal Singh
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Manisha Meena for Mr. Jaya Mitra Mr. Aaditya Joshi for Mr. Rajeev Kumar Sogarwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Shree Ram Dhaker, DGC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

22/01/2026

List these matters after two weeks as prayed by learned
counsels for the applicants.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J (MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

Manish/17-18