



2026:RJ-JP:13110-DB

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 2364/2025

Krishan Kumar Alias Baby S/o. Lokendranath Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajastahn

-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (appeal)
No. 2146/2025

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Veerendra Singh Mr. Rajeev Kumar Sogarwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vijay Singh Yadav, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

11/02/2026

In D.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application
(Appeal) No. 2364/2025:

Learned counsel-Shri Veerendra Singh submits that as per his information, the applicant-Krishan Kumar @ Baby has expired.

Learned Public Prosecutor prays for and is granted a week's time to complete his instructions.

List the matter thereafter alongwith connected matter.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J